



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14353/2025 & CM APPL. 58792/2025**

M/S AKASH AUTO CENTERPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ram Naresh, Kaushik**

versus

COMMISSIONER, VALUE ADDED TAX & ANR.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD with Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 13th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sky